

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.92 OF 2025

M/s. Indian Oil Corporation Limited ...Applicant
Versus
Perviz Khushroo Patel & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Chirag Mody a/w. Mr. S. M. Seegarla and Mr. Swapnil Shikhare, i/b. RMG Law Associates, for the Applicant.
Mr. Rupesh Dubey i/b. Mr. Sanjay Mishra, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 3rd MARCH 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Rupesh Dubey, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 seeks time.
2. Stand over to 17th March 2025.
3. Till next date, ad-interim relief granted by the learned Appellate Bench of Small Causes Court at Mumbai by the order dated 4th January 2025 shall remain in operation.

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.03.06
10:33:30
+0530

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]