



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.92 OF 2025**

M/s. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. ... Applicant
versus
Perviz Khushroo Patel and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sunil Gangan with Mr. S.M.Seegarla i/by RMG Law Associates, for Applicant.

Ms. Mahek Bookwalla with Ms. Trisha George i/by Dhruve Liladhar and Co., for Respondent.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 24 JUNE 2025

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 15 July 2025.
3. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)