

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 92 OF 2025

M/s. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.

....**APPLICANT**

: VERSUS :

Perviz Khushroo Patel & Ors.

....**RESPONDENTS**

Mr. S.M. Seegarla with Mr. Manav Chetwani i/b. RMG Law Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aarif Bookwala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mahek Bookwala and Ms. Trisha George i/b. Ayaan Legal, for the Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 11 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

- 1) By way of last chance, hearing of the Revision Application is deferred on the request of Mr. Seegarla, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant to **23 March 2026**.
- 2) It is made clear that if the Revision Application is not argued on the next date of hearing, the Court shall proceed to dismiss the Revision Application for want of prosecution.
- 3) Ad-interim relief shall continue to operate till the next date.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]